January 1, 2023 Sales Price List
Portable and Motor Pumps (SCPU)

Effective Beginning: January 1, 2023
Issued: January 2023

Notes:

1) All pricing is Ex-Works LIST price in U.S. dollars unless noted otherwise.

2) Conditions of Sale document F-2190 applies to all items on this price list.

3) Material surcharge may apply. Surcharge will be determined at the time of shipment.
4) Consult factory for Quantity Discounts and Terms.

5) Consult factory for availability and pricing of bronze material.

6) Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Part No. Item Price

Complete Portable Pumps

PB18 Series Direct Drive Models

PB18-2515B
No Base $7,609.00
With Rail Base $7,732.00
With Wrap-Around Base $8,430.00
PB18-2515F
No Base $7,428.00
With Rail Base $7,551.00
With Wrap-Around Base $8,251.00
PB18-3030C
No Base $7,533.00
With Rail Base $7,656.00
With Wrap-Around Base $8,359.00
PB18-3030F
No Base $7,626.00
With Rail Base $7,745.00
Wrap-Around Base is not available $0.00
PB18-4025B
No Base $9,208.00
With Rail Base $9,330.00
With Wrap-Around Base $10,034.00

PB18-G Series Gear Drive Models
PB18-G2015B

No Base $9,338.00
With Rail Base $9,456.00
With Wrap-Around Base $10,157.00

PB18-G2015F



Part No. Item

No Base
With Rail Base
With Wrap-Around Base
Options for PB18 and PB18-G Series Models
Exhaust Primer
With Exhaust Primer
Without Exhaust Primer (Deduct)
Fuel Tank
Domestic Orders
With Fuel Tank (Required) (No Charge)
International Orders
With Fuel Tank (No Charge)
Without Fuel Tank (Deduct)
Optional Mast Light (Wrap-Around Frame Required)
With Mast Light
RTP Foam System
83157-2A Separately Mounted (Price is List)
Pumps Only (Less Engine)
Model PB18-2515-LE
Pump
Ball Valve with 1-1/2 in. NH Adapter
Ball Valve with 1-1/2 in. NPT (F) Adapter
1-1/2 in. NPT (F) Adapter (No Ball Valve)
Model PB18-3030-LE
Pump
3 in. NPT Elbow Front Facing without Check Valve
3in. NPT Elbow Right Facing with Check Valve
Model PB18-4025-LE
Pump
Elbow with 2-1/2 in. BIC Ball Valve
Model PB18-G2015-LE
Pump
1-1/2 in. NPT (F) Adapter (No Ball Valve)
Ball Valve with 1-1/2 in. NPT (F) Adapter
Options for Pump Only Models
Fuel Tank
Exhaust Primer
Motor Pumps
Complete Pump and Engine
Model E501-C (Kubota Engine)
Model E511-C (Kubota Engine)

Optional Victaulic Intake and Discharge Connection (E511 Models Only)

3 in. Victaulic Intake and 2 in. Victaulic Discharge
Instrument Panel

Single Instrument Panel (No Charge)

Dual Instrument Panel

No Panel (Deduct)
Optional Spark Arrestor

With Spark Arrestor
RTP Foam System

Price
$9,155.00

$9,273.00
$9,976.00

$1,245.00
($315.00)

$0.00

$0.00
(5112.00)

$301.00

$973.00

$1,767.00
$380.00
$418.00
$155.00

$1,957.00
$239.00
$217.00

$4,242.00
$931.00

$2,572.00
$124.00
$381.00
$239.00
$1,245.00
$17,112.00
$17,112.00
$344.00
$0.00
$1,583.00

($1,184.00)

$135.00



F-2669-SCPU

Part No.

83157-2A

61756-1

71803-5

83158-5C
83158-5D

82593-1

72800-1
72800-5
72800-55

52810
52953

82819
82820

Item

Separately Mounted (Price is List)
Miscellaneous Items
Drain Valves
Panel Mounted
Cable Operated Bracket Mounted
Gage Package
12 Volt Tachometer/Hourmeter with (3) Pressure Gauges
24 Volt Tachometer/Hourmeter with (3) Pressure Gauges
Priming System
Priming Pumps
Model VPOS Separately Mounted,12 Volt
Model VPOS Separately Mounted, 24 Volt
Separately Mounted Hand Primer
Push Button Switch for Primer Activation
Standard (No Charge)
Oversize
Priming Valves
Vacuum Activated (VAP)
Priming Valve Hose Kit
Optional Priming Lubricant Tank
5 Quart Tank
Optional Prime-Safe Priming Lubricant
1 Gallon
5 Gallons
55 Gallons
Tachometer/Hourmeters
Tachometer/Hourmeter, 12 Volt
Tachometer/Hourmeter, 24 Volt
Tank Level Monitors
Water Tank Level Monitor

Water and Foam Tank Level Monitors

Price

$973.00

$523.00
$425.00

$1,576.00
$1,539.00

$1,421.00
$1,859.00
$193.00

$0.00
$346.00

$507.00
$105.00

$173.00
$104.00
$291.00

$1,685.00

$550.00
$550.00

$701.00
$1,396.00



