

## January 1, 2023 Sales Price List Portable and Motor Pumps (SCPU)

Effective Beginning: January 1, 2023 Issued: January 2023

## Notes:

- 1) All pricing is Ex-Works LIST price in U.S. dollars unless noted otherwise.
- 2) Conditions of Sale document F-2190 applies to all items on this price list.
- 3) Material surcharge may apply. Surcharge will be determined at the time of shipment.
- 4) Consult factory for Quantity Discounts and Terms.
- 5) Consult factory for availability and pricing of bronze material.
- 6) Prices and Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Part No.	Item	Price
	Complete Portable Pumps	
	PB18 Series Direct Drive Models	
	PB18-2515B	
	No Base	\$7,609.00
	With Rail Base	\$7,732.00
	With Wrap-Around Base	\$8,430.00
	PB18-2515F	
	No Base	\$7,428.00
	With Rail Base	\$7,551.00
	With Wrap-Around Base	\$8,251.00
	PB18-3030C	
	No Base	\$7,533.00
	With Rail Base	\$7,656.00
	With Wrap-Around Base	\$8,359.00
	PB18-3030E	
	No Base	\$7,626.00
	With Rail Base	\$7,745.00
	Wrap-Around Base is not available	\$0.00
	PB18-4025B	
	No Base	\$9,208.00
	With Rail Base	\$9,330.00
	With Wrap-Around Base	\$10,034.00
	PB18-G Series Gear Drive Models	
	PB18-G2015B	
	No Base	\$9,338.00
	With Rail Base	\$9,456.00
	With Wrap-Around Base	\$10,157.00
	PB18-G2015F	

Part No.	ltem	Price
	No Base	\$9,155.00
	With Rail Base	\$9,273.00
	With Wrap-Around Base	\$9,976.00
	Options for PB18 and PB18-G Series Models	
	Exhaust Primer	
	With Exhaust Primer	\$1,245.00
	Without Exhaust Primer (Deduct)	(\$315.00)
	Fuel Tank	
	Domestic Orders	
	With Fuel Tank (Required) (No Charge)	\$0.00
	International Orders	
	With Fuel Tank (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Without Fuel Tank (Deduct)	(\$112.00)
	Optional Mast Light (Wrap-Around Frame Required)	
	With Mast Light	\$301.00
	RTP Foam System	, , , , ,
83157-2A	Separately Mounted (Price is List)	\$973.00
00107 271	Pumps Only (Less Engine)	φ375.66
	Model PB18-2515-LE	
	Pump	\$1,767.00
	Ball Valve with 1-1/2 in. NH Adapter	\$380.00
	Ball Valve with 1-1/2 in. NPT (F) Adapter	\$418.00
	1-1/2 in. NPT (F) Adapter (No Ball Valve)	\$155.00
	Model PB18-3030-LE	\$155.00
		¢1.0E7.00
	Pump	\$1,957.00 \$239.00
	3 in. NPT Elbow Front Facing without Check Valve	
	3 in. NPT Elbow Right Facing with Check Valve	\$217.00
	Model PB18-4025-LE	Ć4 242 00
	Pump	\$4,242.00
	Elbow with 2-1/2 in. BIC Ball Valve	\$931.00
	Model PB18-G2015-LE	4
	Pump	\$2,572.00
	1-1/2 in. NPT (F) Adapter (No Ball Valve)	\$124.00
	Ball Valve with 1-1/2 in. NPT (F) Adapter	\$381.00
	Options for Pump Only Models	
	Fuel Tank	\$239.00
	Exhaust Primer	\$1,245.00
	Motor Pumps	
	Complete Pump and Engine	
	Model E501-C (Kubota Engine)	\$17,112.00
	Model E511-C (Kubota Engine)	\$17,112.00
	Optional Victaulic Intake and Discharge Connection (E511 Models Only)	
	3 in. Victaulic Intake and 2 in. Victaulic Discharge	\$344.00
	Instrument Panel	
	Single Instrument Panel (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Dual Instrument Panel	\$1,583.00
	No Panel (Deduct)	(\$1,184.00)
	Optional Spark Arrestor	
	With Spark Arrestor	\$135.00
	RTP Foam System	

Part No.	ltem	Price
83157-2A	Separately Mounted (Price is List)	\$973.00
	Miscellaneous Items	
	Drain Valves	
61756-1	Panel Mounted	\$523.00
71803-5	Cable Operated Bracket Mounted	\$425.00
	Gage Package	
83158-5C	12 Volt Tachometer/Hourmeter with (3) Pressure Gauges	\$1,576.00
83158-5D	24 Volt Tachometer/Hourmeter with (3) Pressure Gauges	\$1,539.00
	Priming System	
	Priming Pumps	
	Model VPOS Separately Mounted,12 Volt	\$1,421.00
	Model VPOS Separately Mounted, 24 Volt	\$1,859.00
	Separately Mounted Hand Primer	\$193.00
	Push Button Switch for Primer Activation	
	Standard (No Charge)	\$0.00
	Oversize	\$346.00
	Priming Valves	
	Vacuum Activated (VAP)	\$507.00
	Priming Valve Hose Kit	\$105.00
	Optional Priming Lubricant Tank	
82593-1	5 Quart Tank	\$173.00
	Optional Prime-Safe Priming Lubricant	
72800-1	1 Gallon	\$104.00
72800-5	5 Gallons	\$291.00
72800-55	55 Gallons	\$1,685.00
	Tachometer/Hourmeters	
52810	Tachometer/Hourmeter, 12 Volt	\$550.00
52953	Tachometer/Hourmeter, 24 Volt	\$550.00
	Tank Level Monitors	
82819	Water Tank Level Monitor	\$701.00
82820	Water and Foam Tank Level Monitors	\$1,396.00